w WM8727
24-bit 192kHz Stereo DAC
WOLFSON MICROELECTRONICS plc
To receive regular email updates, sign up at http://www.wolfsonmicro.com/enews
Production Data, October 2011, Rev 4.7
Copyright 2011 Wolfson Microelectronics plc
DESCRIPTION
The WM8727 is a high performance stereo DAC designed

DATE REV ORIGINATOR CHANGES
18/12/03 4.0 JMacD Updated to Production Data
Order Codes, leadfree and Tape and Reel added, p3
Absolute Maximum Ratings, Package Body Temp changed to 260oC, p4
29/04/04 4.1 JMacD Order Codes, Peak Soldering Temperature added, /V added to Leadfree Order
Codes, MSL info updated, tape and reel quantity added, p3
Absolute Maximum Ratings, soldering temperature info removed, p4
Electrical Characteristics, THD max value removed, p5
Important Notice, address updated
27/07/06 4.2 LucyE Description updated from “8-pin SOIC” to “8-lead SOIC”, p1
Ordering information updated – Removed leaded parts, p3
Updated Important Notice
15/11/07 4.3 IanD Added POR figures and changed POR threshold to from 1.8V to  2.4V.
21/04/08 4.4 ID Added DAC phase invertion comment – P9
04/11/08 4.5 JMacD Min Temp changed from -25 to -40oC, p3 and p4
28/06/11 4.6 BT Added 192fs and 384fs recommended operating conditions to avoid unspecified
operation in Audio Data Sampling Rates section, p12
16/09/11 4.7 JMacD Order codes changed from WM8727GED/V and WM8727GED/RV to
WM8727CGED and WM8727CGED/R to reflect copper wire bonding and MSL
change.
16/09/11 4.7 JMacD MSL changed from MSL2 to MSL1.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor